
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR AUGUST 2023 

Date Event 

Thursday 3 August Milson Precinct Meeting 

Friday 4 August Meeting NSC General Manager and with local 
residents re waste collection issues Carter Street, 
Cammeray 

Meeting with NSC General Manager and Kayak Share 
Club re DA Neutral Bay 

Meeting with local residents re Walker St DA 

Tuesday 8 August Sport and Recreation Reference Group 

Wednesday 9 August Meeting with NSC General Manager and Minister for 
Environment and Heritage 

Thursday 10 August Victor Chang Science Awards 

NSC The Voice to Parliament Information Evening, The 
Independent Theatre 

Friday 11 August Meeting with Land & Housing Cooperation re 
Affordable Housing 

Meeting with Cr Beregi and local residents re North 
Sydney CBD  

Meeting with local small business re issues with Metro 
and impact on Pacific Highway business  

Monday 14 August Council Meeting 

Wednesday 16 August Women’s World Cup Function, North Sydney Oval 

Friday 18 August Meeting with local residents re DA & IHO Selwyn 
Street, Wollstonecraft 

Citizenship Ceremony 

Monday 21 August Councillor Briefings 

Friday 25 August Meeting with Land & Housing Corporation re 
Affordable Housing 

Meeting with residents from Cremorne re local 
government processes 

Meeting with Bay Precinct re Tunks Park 

Meeting with Cremorne Conservation Group re 
Parraween St 

Meeting with Northside Baptist Church re Affordable 
Housing 

Meeting with local residents Alfred Street, re WHT 
Impacts 



 
 

Launch of Ridge Street Gallery Exhibition 

 

Monday 28 August Council Meeting 

Tuesday 29 August Crows Nest Streetscape meeting 

Headland Preservation Group AGM 

Thursday 31 August Meeting with local residents re Paraween St and 
development 

 


